DOCKET: BEA920040059US1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

US Department of Commerce

	PATE	PATENTS ONLY			
	ne Honorable Commissioner of Patents and thereof.	Trademarks: Please re	cord the attached original documents or		
I. N	lame of conveying party(ies):	* 2. Name and * Name:	d address of receiving party(ies):		
	Venkateswarara Jujjuri Malahal R. Naineni Rohit K. Prasad Senthil Rajaram Roger C. Raphael	* Street Address:	Machines Corporation		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attachedYes XX No	* Additional name *Yes <u>XX</u> No	(s) & address(es) attached?		
3,	Nature of conveyance:	·			
	XX Assignment	Execution Date: December 17, 2004			
	Application number(s) or patent number(s)		xecution date of the application is:		
	, ,	new application, the e			
- -	A. Patent Application No.(s)	* B. Patent No(s			
4. 	A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/017,595 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	* B. Patent No(s * Additional num * 6. Total Number of involved: One * 7. Total fee (37 C * XX Enclosed (C * Authorized to deposit accounts.	pers attached?Yes XX No f applications and patents FR 3.41)\$ 40.00 redit Card Form) to be charged to		

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: /5/

REEL: 016272 FRAME: 0216

700182058

PAGE 06

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. BEA9-2004-0059-US1

Whereas, WE

INVENTOR AND CITY

- (1) Venkateswarara Jujjuri County of Washington,
- (2) Malahal R. Naineni County of Washington,
- (3) Rohit K. Prasad County of Washington,
- (4) Senthit Rajaram County of Multnomah
- (5) Roger C. Raphael County of Santa Clara,

City of Beaverton, and State of Oregon,

City of Beaverton, and State of Oregon,

City of Beaverton, and State of Oregon,

City of Portland, and State of Orgeon,

City of San Jose, and State of Califronia,

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE

Achieving Cache Consistency While Allowing Concurrent Changes to Metadata

DATE THAT
INVENTOR
SIGNED THE

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

- (1) ______, 2004
- (2) _____, 2004
- (3) _____, 2004
- (4) , 2004
- (5) 12/17 , 2004

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and We request the Commissioner of Patents to Issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and We hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and We will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed and sealed

PATENT REEL: 016272 FRAME: 0217 05/24/2005 10:11 FAX 301 948 7774 Lieberman & Brandsdorfer

☑ 005 PAGE 07

12/17/2004 04:46 4082562530

IBMIPLA₩

CITY DATE	(1) at on, 20 INVENTOR	04		SIGNATURE
OITY DATE	(2) at on, 20 INVENTOR	04		SIGNATURE
CITY DATE	(3) at on, 20 INVENTOR)04		SIGNATURE
CITY DATE	(4) at on, 20 INVENTOR	104		SIGNATURE
CITY DATE	(5) at <i>SAN JoSE</i> on <u>/2-//7-</u> , 20 INVENTOR	004	May had	SIGNATURE

Lieberman & Brandsdorfer

Ø1006. PAGE 12

12/17/2004 04:46

4082562530

DEC 17 2004 11:57 FR IBM CORP

IBMIPLAW

503 578 2345 TO 914082562530

P.07/08

ASSIGNMENT

Dockst No. BEA9-2004-0059-US1

Whereas, WE

INVENTOR AND CITY

(1) Venkateswarara Jujjuri County of Washington,

(2) Malahal R. Naineni County of Washington,

(3) Rohit K. Prasad County of Washington,

(4) Senthil Rajaram County of Multnomah

(5) Roger C. Raphael County of Santa Clara, City of Beaverton, and State of Oregon,

City of Beaverton, and State of Oregon,

City of Beaverton, and State of Oregon,

City of Portland, and State of Orgeon,

City of San Jose, and State of Califronia.

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE

Achieving Cache Consistency While Allowing Concurrent Changes to Metadata

DATE THAT INVENTOR SIGNED THE and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

(1) Dec 17 2004

2004

(4) _13th Dec 2004

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor,

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and We request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and We hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and We will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed and sealed

PATENT

REEL: 016272 FRAME: 0219

12/17/2004 04:46

4082562530

DEC 17 2004 11:57 FR IBM CORP

INVENTOR

RECORDED: 05/24/2005

IBMIPLAW

523 578 2345 TO 914282562530

PAGE 13 P.08/08

(1) at Beaverton CITY SIGNATURE DATE on_Dec.17 2004 INVENTOR (2) at Beaverton CITY SIGNATURE on Dec 17 DATE , 2004 INVENTOR (3) at Beauty CITY SIGNATURE DATE 2004 INVENTOR (4) at BEAVERTON on (778 DCC CITY SIGNATURE DATE INVENTOR CITY (5) at SIGNATURE DAT⊑ 2004 on .